# 77811875

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/23/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DiaPac, LLC
Street Address:	283 Lockhaven Drive, Suite 300
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77811875	POW
Serial Number:	77811881	BAM
Serial Number:	77813871	BRIGHT IDEAS, PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7132266397 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132266000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Jonathan Pierce **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Patent Trademark Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Trademark Security Agreement - EXECUTED#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0347

900390452

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

## December 23, 2016

WHEREAS, DiaPac, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("*Debtor*"), with its principal place of business at 283 Lockhaven Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77073, granted a security interest in and lien upon all patents and trademarks and related rights (the "*IP Collateral*") to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("*Lender*") as set forth in that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2012, between Debtor and Lender (the "*Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Document Name:	Recorded Date:	Reel	<u>Frame</u>
Patent and Trademark Security	December 31, 2012	004931	0966

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the IP Collateral, including but not limited to, the trademarks described in *Schedule A* annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases, terminates, discharges and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement, including but not limited to, the IP Collateral described in *Schedule A* annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature and Acknowledgment are on the following page.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0348

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral (the "Release") is executed as of the date set forth in the notary acknowledgment below but shall be effective for all purposes as of the date set forth in the heading of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Mark M. Galovic, Jr.

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS ) ss.

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Action 2017, by Mark M. Galovic, Jr., Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, for and on behalf of such bank, and for the purpose and consideration herein stated.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Wanda J Cave
Notary Public.
State of Texas
Expires: 10/02/2019

REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0349

### Schedule A

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

### **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
2004	2 000 004	WD 22 401
BAM	3,982,094	JUNE 21, 2011
POW	3,982,093	JUNE 21, 2011
BRIGHT IDEAS, PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS	3,968,358	JUNE 28, 2011

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 01/06/2017